f ! 3
PETITION FOR ZONING VAR.ANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS _ -+
9% g 17
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY. (

Jocmr we, Thomas M. & Viola L. Spangledeqal owneraof the property situste in Baltimore
County and which s described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part heroof.

structure

‘hereby petition for a Varlance from Section. 001 to permit an

acated outside of the rear third of the lot farthest

removed from the side street.

of the Zaning Regalations of Baltimare County, to the Zoning Law of Haltimare County. for the
following reasons: (indicate Hardship or practical difficulty)

We request n variance in “Lide Yard Setback® from 0% - 0" which we understand
the luw roquires to 30! = 0% in order to keep tim proponed garage buflding in
a wora compatible position relative to the existing siting of the residonca. -
The variance of 10! = § ® will preserve part of the land for futurs addition

t0 the residence. The varlance of 10! - 0% also assietsus in the financial
hardahip of providing an sdditfonal 107 = 0% ts the length of the driveways
Wa agsums the slze of Lhe variance is not large in respect to the total
developent of the property.

How nttashed dascription

Property I8 Lo be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

L, or wa, agree to pay expenres of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon Aling of this
. and further agree o and are 1o be bourd by the zoning reguiations and restrictions of

ro County adojted purmiant to the Zoning Law For Baltimare County. &

MO~ 2

l s Legal Owner
el Aok 376 2RO

- 3927

o <eea 197 5 that the subect mabter of this potition be advertised, as
requi Law of Haltimare County, in two newspapers of general circulation through:
out Baltimore County, thal property be posted, and that the public hearing be hiad before ‘he Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 100, County Office Ruilding in Towson, Baltimore

“Zoning Commissioner of Raltimare County.
Jo

BAL.TIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Zoning, Lemmizsioner Date_.__. Anchl 1 1878

T0..5:.Erig Dilenna

Director of Planning

Petition 175-245-A. Perition for Variance for an Accessory Stricture.

Hortheust corner af Pennaylvania Drive and Yale Ro
Petitioner - fnoras M. Spangler

I5th District

HEARING:  Monday, April .21, 1975 (10:0D A.m.)

There are no land use planning factors reguiring comment on this
petition at this tire.

Joeae ‘?Wr‘,ft"‘
Tam roem

foq @ v
FEN pirectar of Planning

WOF :NEG: rw

PETITION FOR A VARIANCE
FOR AN ACCESSORY STRUCTURE
corner ol Drive
Road. 15th Disiriet .

-

ZONING COMMISSIONER
oF
ham, M. Spangler
= s * BALTIMORE COUNTY

and Yal

Case No, 75-245-A

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Mr. Commissioner:
1o the
‘Baillimore County Charier, | hereby enler my appearance in
this . You are : 1o noiily me of any hearing

date or dates which may be now or hereaflar designated therefore
and of the passage of any prefiminary or final Order in connection

therewith.
e 0 wvass - T 3
N W, HESSIAN,

Peoplels Counsel

in Section 524.1 of the

Mr. k Mrs, Thomas M. Spangler
Route 16, Box 376

Copy of said Order is

| HEREBY CERTIFY That a copy ol the foregoing Order

o Mpoearanca) vies mul Kb B condel April, 1975, 1o Thomas M. s
>

Spangler, R, 16, Box 376, Ballimore, Maryland 21220, legal owner .

Qo Witlowins, 7T o
JBHN W, HESSIAN,

¥R 975 PM

1 will not attend . JWH.

COMNTY SFFICE prLeing
LIl . Chanagmabe avameo
Towsic . Maryiand | 30354

| FrankLid'¥:* Hogans,
2 Mr. Thomas M, § ler
[ ey Rte. 16, Box 176

MEALTH BEPANTHINT

T P the appropriateness of

TaTiL but to assure that all
D plans or problems with

CAND O EBUEATION

SATICR .k
MLEGAGE EnGneEn

to the appropriateness
The subject prope
Pennsylvania Drive and
The pet.tic.er is
of the corner lot.

Field inspection
this garage to be unde

comments of the Bureau
proposed highway right

Zoning Commissicner

T
NO. 75.245-A (tem No. 174)

I bava thia date passed @7 Ordar 1o.the above referenced mattar.

Very traly ‘yours,

/5

ERIC DI NENNA

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

April 16, 1975

Baltimore, Maryland 21220
RE: Variance Petition
Moot Item 174
IORTIE AT TAMTION *  ‘Thomas M. & Viola L. Spanaler

Petitioners

otk i d A Dear Mr. Spangler:
Beraemmo ar The Zoning Plans Advisory Committea h
it it reviawed the plana submitted with the sbore
e referenced petition and has made an on site field
inspection of the proparty. The following comments
Phovr b are a result of this review and inspection.
PISINCE Ao These comments are not intended to indicate

the zoning action requested,
parties are made aware of
regard to the develapment

plans that may have a bearing on this case. Tra
Director of Planning may file a written report with
the Zuning Commissioner with recommendaticns as

of the requested roning.

rty is located northeast of
Yale Road (Pennaylvanis

brive, more comr-aly known as Harewsod Road) .

requesting a Variance to

iocats a garage outside the pormitted rear third

revealed the foundation of
rway in its initial stages.

The petitioner's plan must be revised, as per the

of Engineering, to indicatas
-of-way widenings.

DESCRIPTION

Located on the Nartheast corner of Peansylvania
Drive and Yale Poad and known as lot #5 as shown on
Flat 42 of Marcwood Park, which is recorded in the
land rocords of Baltimere County in Liber 13, Falio 144.

wnown as Routs 16, Box 376.

Mr. Thomas M. Spangler
Be: Ttem 174
april 15, 1975

This tition is accepted for filing on the date
ot it nieked £iling certificata. Notice of the
hearing date and time, which will be held not less
than 30, nor more than 30 days after the date on tha
filing certificate, will be forwarded to you in the

near future.
Very truly yours,

i
W/ O 4
FNKLI.N T. HOGANE, JR.

21 rman ,
Zoning Plans Adwisory Committee

FTH:ID

Enclosure
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D FOR FH.IR

-

ORBER BF

Furssnt to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing oo the abee Prition

pl

and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts *

the _Cauaty. Zooing would result in prostical difficulty sad

_unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners. .. = =

the abowe Variance should be had; and it furthes appearing that by reason of the granting.of .
Ahe Variaoss requested nof adveraely affecting the healtb, safety. snd geveral

ory. structure (gar-

| el to be Ipeated outmide of the rear third of the lot farthest ramoyed from the
street should be granted. -
5 ol
o T 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Corumissioner of Baltimore County, this /4o
N |E

197 5. that the herein Petition for a Variance to permit an ac-
to be located outside of the rear taird of the lot farth-
, from and

~ ce\Bpry structure (garag

caf gemoved from the wide street should be and th nmr. is GRAHT]
8 the date of this Order, subject
o fhe approval of a site plan by the K/( /A

artment of Public Works and th
ice of Planning and Zon
- ¢

nl 3 Com

Pursunt to the advertisement. posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

and §1-appoaring 1hat by FEAS00 Of. oo e vasmases sasemsressoms sssms smmenom s e eas e S ms

1he above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED,

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoaing Commissioner of Raltimore County, this . day

O oo ooeaaeooy Y97 L, thal the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED,

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERSON BUILDING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF 1PAFFIC ENGINEERING

Evagn J. Currons. PE W T. Mezen
mveron e vaarnG e
Mareh 21, 1975

Hr, 5. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Comaissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Ra: Item 174 - ZAC - March 16, 1975

FProperty Owner: Thomas M. & Viola L. Spangler

location: NE/Cor. of Pemnsylvania Dr. & Yale Rd.

Existing Zoning: D. R. 5.5

Proposed Zoning: VARIANCE from Sec. 400.1 to pemmit an accessory
structure (garage) to be located outside of the
roar third of the lot farthest removed from the
side strest.

No. of Acres: 200 x 80

District: 1sty

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

to traffic probleas are anticipated by the requested variance
for a residential garage.

Vany eraty yrws,

b idiaifd Y
Michaol S, ylnalqm

Traffic Enginecring Assoc,

MEF/bza

Ttem #17h (1974-1975)
Property Owner: Thomas M. & Viola L. Spangler

Page 2
April 3, 1975

Baltimore County, Marylund
Bepartment @f Public Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304

April 3, 1975

Storm Drains: (Cont'd)
The progerty to be developed ir located adjacant o the water front. The
Petitioner 1o advised that the proper sections of the Baltimore Ozanty Building
Code munt be followed whereby elavation limitations are placed on first floor
lavels of residential and commercial development and other special construction
featuren are required.

Water and Sanitary Sewer:
Publie water supply and sanitary sewerage are serving this property.

JEFFERSON. BUILDG
TOWHOH. MAKYLAND 21204

Burvsn of Bginecring

HiLawonTH W BIVER. B K CHiEr

March 12, 1975

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commiss!oner
County Office Building
Townon, Maryland 21204

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Coanmissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Haryland 21204

Very truly yours,

Bzl Dy

PE,
Chiaf, baresu of Enginesring

Re: Item £17h (1974-1975)
Property Owner: Thomas M. & Neh Le -’Plrullr
}/E cor, of Pennaylvania Dr. &
Existing Zoming: D.R. 5.5
Propoed Zoning: Variance from Sec. L00.1 to permit
an accessory structure (garage) to be located outside
of the rear third of the lot farthest removed from
the side street.
¥o. of Acres: 200 x 80 District: 15th

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item 174, Zonlng Advisory Comaitte
Heating, March 18, 1975, are as folloce 7 Teimiitee

Property Owner: Thomas M. & Viola L. Spangler
Location: NE/Cor. of Pennsylvania Dr. & Yale Rd.
Existing Zoning: D.R

END:1EAM: FVR:08

Dear Mr, DiNornas B Ly Ponn Shast Proposed Zoning: VARIANCE from Sec. 400.1 to
g ¥E B ¥ Topo permit an accessory structure
following comments are furnished in regard to the plat sutmitted to this 8 Tax Map (garage) to be located outside

of the rear third of the lot

The
the Zoni. sory Comsittee in connection with the subject
n:ﬂu for review by ng Advisory 2} Earthest removed from the side
street.
No. of Acres: 200 x H0
Districet: 15th

Highways:

Yale Road and Twin River Beach Road (Pennsylvania Drive) are proposed to be
improved in the Mm- as )ﬂ-l‘aet closed section roadways on 50-foot righta-of-say.
Highway t roquired at this time. Highway rights-of-way widening,
including a uu-t m. :ur ht distance at the intersection and any necessary
rovertible. easementa for slopes will be required in connection With any grading or
uilding permit application, The sutmitted plan must be revised to indicate the
proposed highway rights-of-way widening and that the site comprises Lot § of Plat
Mo, 2, Harewood Park, recorded C.0.K. 13, Folio il

Metropolitan water and sever are avallable.

Since this Is a varlance for AN Accessory str
no health hazard {s antlcipacod. ) s saEey

¥ truly yours,

e
Sl A faankin

Thomas H. Davlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRDNMENTAL SEEVices

Sedtment Gontrol:

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and mbue holdings downstream
of the property. A grading permit {s, therefors, necessary for all grading, including
the stripping of top soil.

HVBincé

Stors Dratns:

The Petiticner must provide necessary drainage fscilities (tomporary or permanent)
to prevent creating any nuisances or damages by adjacent properties, especially
by the roncentration of surface waters. Correction of any problem which may unn,
due +5 improper grading e improper installation of drainage facilities, would be

the full responsibility of the Petitioner.

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: March 17, 1975

Morch 31, 1975

Mr. S. Erle DINlﬂn.n
: Zoning Cormlss
Baltimore caunfv Olflﬂ Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

;:,ﬁ:‘ :';:;:,N'"“' Zoning Cortmitsiceer BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
Offica of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this (.g day of
%1973-' feema__
4%

Zoning Commissioner

eetitioner__ W f/C £EL  supmittea by Y/ Jﬁﬁ/{‘«/‘

Z.A.C. Meating of: March 18, 1975

Re: Item
Prog-rfv Owner: -mwu G Viola L. Spangler
Location: NE/Car. uf Peansylvania Dr. § Yale Road
Present Zoning: D.R. 5.5
Proposed Zonlng: Variance from Section 400.1 to permit an accessory
structure (garage) to be located outside of the rear
third of the lot farthest from the side streer.

Dear Mr. DiNenno:*

Comments on Item #174, Zoning Advisory Committes Meating, Merch 13, 1975, are os follows

ty Gwner: Thomes M. and Viola L. Spongler
Location: ME/cor of Pennsylvonio Drive and Yale Rood
Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5
Proposed Zoning: Varlance from Sac. 400.1 fa permit an aecessory structure (gorage) o be
lacated ouhside of the rear third of the lot farthest ramaved from the side street.
No. of Acres: 200 x 80
District: 15th

Petitioner's At _orney Reviewed by

This affice has reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. Thess commants
ore nat intended to indicate the opproprictencss of the zoning in question, but are to atsure that

all parties are mode aware of plans or problems with regord to development plans that moy have a
beoring on this petition.

Dlstrict:

el ke 200 s 80 * This .- not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for

assignmeat of a naaring date.

This plan hos been reviewed ond there are na site-planning factors requiring comment.

No bearing on student population.

Very truly yours, ;
3 / /£
ke ZAAA -l/*"/

very Truly yours,

b Z.;u%wz

W ) W. Nick Patrovich,,
Fleld Representative.

John L. Wimblay
Plonning Specialist Il
Project and Development Planning

" EMELIE AR, cins MAMEUS M ADTBAE FwAYAuD WiLLia,
EUBENE €. EBS, v oy mmemrnast ABATR b GTwAN RICHARD w. THACEY. vt
AR SAUEAT L GEENLY ALviN LOREER MR GITHATD € WL

0TS # WHEELER. semyam

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
5 105 WEST CHEMANEAXE AVENUE TOWSON, MARVLAND 21304
B T e

SUITE 301 JEFFENTON BUILD!

JUN 27[9?5-




ERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsen, Maryland

TOWSON, MD 915
TS 1S TO ¢ tha xed soment was
blished in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 3 woek printed
and §in Towson, Taltimoce County, Md., caeaxin-osch
ot 5 before the Lk
. 19__75. the @St pubiica District
’ o Pasted  for
Petitioner
THE, JEFFERSONIAN,
SRS T “Manajer. Location of Signs:. ¢ dopere Fizaidld g
of threment NI M 4
Remarks:
1osted by £
Mr. Thomas M. Spangler Item 174
Rte. 16, Box 1376
Baltimore, Md. 21220 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
E OF PLANRING & ZONING QFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT

County Offic
111 W. Chesag
Towson, Hary

ling this_37e¢n  day

itioner Thomas M. & Viola L. Spangler

titioner's Attorney

isory

£ Ly -
Date af return
No.

ORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

¥ Fina
LANEOL

REVEWUE D1vision
CASH RECEIPT
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